Measuring seventy-two inches (72″) from the left rear 
quarter panel to the right rear quarter panel, then ninety-six inches (96″) forward along the right 
side door, the diagonal measurement from that point to the top of the left rear quarter panel must 
be a minimum of one-hundred seventeen inches (117″). 

5.14. Officials reserve the right, in the public image of the sport, to assign, approve or disapprove any advertising, 
sponsorship or similar agreement in connection with any event. All cars must be neat appearing and are 
subject to approval of officials to compete.